

The City Council of the City of St. Charles welcomes you to its Regular Meeting of Tuesday, April 25, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at 830 Whitewater Avenue, City Council Chambers, St. Charles, MN

ACTION REQUESTED

2. Pledge of Allegiance	
3. April 25, 2023 - Agenda	APPROVE
4. Consent Agenda	APPROVE
a. Temporary Alley Closure	
5. Notices and Communications (if applicable)	INFORMATION
6. Review of Financials	APPROVE
7. Closed Session – Labor Negotiations Strategy – Minn. Stat. 13D.03 Subd.1	HOLD

UNSCHEDULED PUBLIC APPEARANCES: Members of the audience may address any item not on the agenda. State Statute prohibits the City Council from discussing an item that is not on the agenda, but the City Council does listen to your concerns and has staff follow up on any questions you raise.

ADJOURNMENT

ITEM

1. Call to Order



MEMORANDUM for the CITY COUNCIL of St. Charles for Tuesday, April 25, 2023

4. Consent Agenda

a. Temporary Alley Closure – The City has received a request to continue to keep the alley closed on the 900 block between West 9th Street and West 10th Street for three months. The Council approved a request from the same property-owner for a three-month closure during winter, which has expired. The property-owner has made significant stride on his project and intends on having the building tuck-pointed this summer.